## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6905453

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. | 09/07/2021     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FIGS, INC.                    |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2834 COLORADO AVE., SUITE 100 |
| City:           | SANTA MONICA                  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                    |
| Postal Code:    | 90404                         |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29704041 |
| Application Number: | 29704045 |
| Application Number: | 29704050 |
| Application Number: | 29704057 |
| Application Number: | 29704063 |
| Application Number: | 29704065 |
| Application Number: | 29704066 |
| Application Number: | 29704068 |
| Application Number: | 29704069 |
| Application Number: | 29704070 |
| Application Number: | 29704071 |
| Application Number: | 29704073 |
| Application Number: | 29704074 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, Email:

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name:MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLCAddress Line 1:100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 327000.028541    |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JOHN SLAUGHTER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /john slaughter/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/08/2021       |

### **Total Attachments: 29**

source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page1.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page2.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page3.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page4.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page5.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page6.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page7.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page8.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page9.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page10.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page11.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page12.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page13.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page14.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page15.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page16.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page17.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page18.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page19.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page20.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page21.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page22.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page23.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page24.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page25.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page26.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page27.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page28.tif source=TR-IPSA - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to FIGS, Inc#page29.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of September 7, 2021 ("Release"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), in favor of FIGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 2020 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Lender, and others party thereto and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 2020 ("Agreement") by and among the Grantor and Lender, Grantor granted and pledged to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral; and

**WHEREAS,** the Agreement was recorded on December 2, 2020 at Reel 054572 Frame 0534 in the Patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on the Patents listed in Exhibit B hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, the Agreement was recorded on December 2, 2020 at Reel 7121 Frame 0091 in the Trademark division of the USPTO on the Trademarks listed in Exhibit C hereto;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Lender and Grantor agree as follows:

**SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or Agreement.

### **SECTION 2**. Termination and Release. Lender hereby:

- (a) terminates the Agreement;
- (b) terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Exhibits A-C attached hereto;
  - (c) represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release; and
  - (d) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

**SECTION 3.** Further Assurances. Lender, at Grantor's expense, hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect, confirm, or reflect the security interest release contemplated herein. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, Lender will, at Grantor's expense, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Lender:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name 7

Title: \

## EXHIBIT A

## Copyrights

| <u>Description</u> | Registration/<br>Application<br><u>Number</u> | Registration/<br>Application<br><u>Date</u> |
|--------------------|---|---|
| NONE               |   |   |

## EXHIBIT B

## Patents

| Description  | Application<br><u>Number</u> | Application<br><u>Date</u> |
|--------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|
| See Attached |                              |                            |

| Title<br>File Number<br>IP Family Number | Country                     | Application No<br>Filing Date  | Patent No<br>Grant Date        | Client Ref. No.   | Representative Image |
|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1154484<br>000100US  | United States of<br>America | 29/704,041<br>Aug 30, 2019     |                                | Catarina Top      |                      |
| SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1180330<br>000100AU  | Australia                   | 202011136<br>Feb 28, 2020      | 202011136<br>March 27, 2020    | Catarina Top - AU |                      |
|  |                             |                                |                                |                   |                      |
| SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1180475              | Canada                      | 193412<br>Feb 27, 2020         | 007721055-0001<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Catarina Top - CA |                      |
| 000100CA                                 |                             |                                |                                |                   |                      |
| SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1181516              | European Union              | 007721055-0001<br>Feb 28, 2020 |                                | Catarina Top - EM |                      |
| 000100EM                                 |                             |                                |                                |                   |                      |

| Title File Number IP Family Number SCRUB TOP 105706-1154486 000200US | Country United States of America | Application No<br>Filing Date<br>29/704,045<br>Aug 30, 2019 | Patent No<br>Grant Date        | Client Ref. No. | Representative Image |
|--|----------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| MEDICAL GARMENT<br>105706-1180428<br>000200AU                        | Australia                        | 202011135<br>Feb 28, 2020                                   | 202011135<br>March 27, 2020    | Casma Top - AU  |                      |
| SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1180477<br>000200CA                              | Canada                           | 193405<br>Feb 27, 2020                                      |                                | Casma Top - CA  |                      |
| SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1181517<br>000200EM                              | European Union                   | 007721055-0002<br>Feb 28, 2020                              | 007721055-0002<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Casma Top - EM  |                      |

age 2

| SCRUB TOP United States of Aug 30, 105706-1154487  000300US  SCRUB TOP Australia Feb 28, 105706-1180478  SCRUB TOP Canada Feb 27, 105706-1181518  000300EM  United States of 29/704, Aug 30, A | Application No<br>Filing Date | Patent No<br>Grant Date        | Client Ref. No.  | Representative Image |
|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| Australia 80430 P Canada 80478 European Union 81518  | 29/704,050<br>Aug 30, 2019    |                                | Rafaela Top      | 3                    |
| Australia 80430  P Canada 80478  European Union 81518  |                               |                                |                  |                      |
| 80430  P Canada  80478  European Union  81518  | 202011129<br>Feb 28, 2020     | 202011129<br>March 27, 2020    | Rafaela Top - AU |                      |
| )P Canada<br>80478<br>B1518  |                               | VIGICII E1, E0E0               |                  | Section 1            |
| OP Canada<br>80478<br>B1518  |                               |                                |                  |                      |
| OP Canada<br>80478<br>European Union<br>81518  |                               |                                |                  |                      |
| 80478 European Union 81518   | 193413<br>Feb 27, 2020        |                                | Rafaela Top - CA |                      |
| P European Union<br>81518  | 7.                            |                                |                  |                      |
| European Union<br>81518  |                               |                                |                  |                      |
| 3P European Union<br>81518   |                               |                                |                  |                      |
| 81518  | 0007721055-0003               | 0007721055-0003<br>Feb 28 2020 | Rafaela Top - EM |                      |
| 000300EM   |                               | 60 20, 2020                    |                  | Consection           |
|  |                               |                                |                  | 2                    |
|  |                               |                                |                  |                      |

Page 3

| Title<br>File Number<br>IP Family Number  | Country                     | Application No<br>Filing Date   | Patent No<br>Grant Date         | Client Ref. No.          | Representative Image |
|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1154489<br>000400US | United States of<br>America | 29/704,057<br>Aug 30, 2019      |                                 | Livingston Pants         |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1180432<br>000400AU | Australia                   | 202011130<br>Feb 28, 2020       | 202011130<br>March 27, 2020     | Livingston Pants -<br>AU |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1180479<br>000400CA | Canada                      | 193409<br>Feb 27, 2020          |                                 | Livingston Pants -<br>CA |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1181519<br>000400EM | European Union              | 0007721055-0004<br>Feb 28, 2020 | 0007721055-0004<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Livingston Pants -<br>EM |                      |

age 4

| FIGS Design Applications – |
|----------------------------|
| U                          |

| Title<br>File Number<br>IP Family Number | Country                     | Application No<br>Filing Date   | Patent No<br>Grant Date         | Client Ref. No. | Representative Image |
|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1154496            | United States of<br>America | 29/704,063<br>Aug 30, 2019      |                                 | Yola Pants      |                      |
| 000500US                                 |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |
| MEDICAL GARMENT<br>105706-1180433        | Australia                   | 202011151<br>Feb 28, 2020       | 202011151<br>March 27, 2020     | Yola Pants - AU |                      |
| 000500AU                                 |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1180480            | Canada                      | 193414<br>Feb 27, 2020          |                                 | Yola Pants - CA |                      |
| 000500CA                                 |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1181520            | European Union              | 0007721055-0005<br>Feb 28, 2020 | 0007721055-0005<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Yola Pants - EM |                      |
| 000500EM                                 |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |

| Title Country File Number IP Family Number | Application No Filing Date        | Patent No<br>Grant Date         | Client Ref. No.             | Representative Image |
|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|
|  |                                   |                                 |                             |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS United States of America       | f 29/704,065<br>Aug 30, 2019      |                                 | Zamora Jogger<br>Pants      |                      |
| 000600US                                   |                                   |                                 |                             |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS Australia                      | 202011147<br>Ech 28 2020          | 202011147                       | Zamora Jogger               | -5.11                |
| 105706-1180443                             | red 20, 2020                      | March zr, zozo                  | raills - AO                 |                      |
| 000600AU                                   |                                   |                                 |                             |                      |
|  |                                   |                                 |                             |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS Canada                         | 193417<br>Feb 27, 2020            |                                 | Zamora Jogger<br>Pants - CA |                      |
| 105706-1180481                             |                                   |                                 |                             |                      |
| 000600CA                                   |                                   |                                 |                             |                      |
|  |                                   |                                 |                             |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS European Union 105706-1181521  | n 0007721055-0006<br>Feb 28, 2020 | 0007721055-0006<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Zamora Jogger<br>Pants - EM |                      |
| 000600EM                                   |                                   |                                 |                             |                      |

Page 6

| Title<br>File Number<br>IP Family Number  | Country                     | Application No<br>Filing Date   | Patent No<br>Grant Date         | Client Ref. No. | Representative Image |
|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1154510<br>000700US | United States of<br>America | 29/704,066<br>Aug 30, 2019      |                                 | Kade Pants      |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1180444             | Australia                   | 202011149<br>Feb 28, 2020       | 202011149<br>March 27, 2020     | Kade Pants - AU |                      |
| 000700AU                                  |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1180483<br>000700CA | Canada                      | 193407<br>Feb 27, 2020          |                                 | Kade Pants - CA |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1181522<br>000700EM | European Union              | 0007721055-0007<br>Feb 28, 2020 | 0007721055-0007<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Kade Pants - EM |                      |

Page 7

| Title<br>File Number<br>IP Family Number | Country                     | Application No<br>Filing Date   | Patent No<br>Grant Date         | Client Ref. No. | Representative Image |
|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1154548<br>000800US  | United States of<br>America | 29/704,068<br>Aug 30, 2019      |                                 | Leon Top        |                      |
| MEDICAL GARMENT<br>105706-1180445        | Australia                   | 202011138<br>Feb 28, 2020       | 202011138<br>March 27, 2020     | Leon Top - AU   |                      |
| 000800AU                                 |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |
| SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1180484              | Canada                      | 193415<br>Feb 27, 2020          |                                 | Leon Top - CA   |                      |
| 000800CA                                 |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |
| SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1181523              | European Union              | 0007721055-0008<br>Feb 28, 2020 | 0007721055-0008<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Leon Top- EM    |                      |
| 000800EM                                 |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |

Page 8

| SCRUB TOP United States of 29/04.069 105706-1164552 America Aug 30, 2019  CO0990US  CO0990US  CONSTRUCT OF Australia CO0990US  CO0990US  CONSTRUCT OF Aug 30, 2019  CONSTRUCT OF AUg 30, 2019 | Title<br>File Number<br>IP Family Number | Country                     | Application No<br>Filing Date   | Patent No<br>Grant Date         | Client Ref. No. | Representative Image |
|---|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| OP         Australia         2020111137<br>Feb 28, 2020         2020111137<br>March 27, 2020         Chisec - AU           30446         Canada         193411<br>Feb 27, 2020         Chisec - CA           30485         Canada         193411<br>Feb 27, 2020         Chisec - CA           30485         Chisec - CA         Chisec - CA           30485         Chisec - CA         Chisec - CA  | SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1154552<br>000900US  | United States of<br>America | 29/704,069<br>Aug 30, 2019      |                                 | Chistec Top     |                      |
| Australia 2020/11/37  |  |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |
| DP Canada 193411<br>Feb 27, 2020 Chisec - CA  Peb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Chisec - EM  Peb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Chisec - EM  | SCRUB TOP<br>105706-1180446              | Australia                   | 202011137<br>Feb 28, 2020       | 202011137<br>March 27, 2020     | Chisec - AU     |                      |
| P Canada 193411<br>Feb 27, 2020 Chisec - CA  European Union 0007721055-0009 Feb 28, 2020 Chisec - EM  Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020   | 000900AU                                 |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |
| DP Canada Feb 27, 2020  Chisec - CA  Feb 27, 2020  Chisec - EM  Feb 28, 2020  Feb 28, 2020  Chisec - EM   |  |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |
| 80485  European Union 0007721055-0009 0007721055-0009 Chisec - EM Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020   | SCRUB TOP                                | Canada                      | 193411<br>Feb 27 2020           |                                 | Chisec - CA     |                      |
| P European Union 0007721055-0009 0007721055-0009 Chisec - EM Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020  | 105706-1180485                           |                             | TED 27, 2020                    |                                 |                 |                      |
| P European Union 0007721055-0009 0007721055-0009 Chisec - EM Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020  | 000900CA                                 |                             |                                 |                                 |                 | - Company            |
| DP European Union 0007721055-0009 0007721055-0009 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020   |  |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |
| 000900EM  | SCRUB TOP                                | European Union              | 0007721055-0009<br>Feb 28, 2020 | 0007721055-0009<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Chisec - EM     |                      |
| 000900EM  | 100/06-1181818                           |                             |                                 |                                 |                 | 199                  |
|   | 000900EM                                 |                             |                                 |                                 |                 |                      |

Page 9

| rigo                |
|---------------------|
| De:                 |
| sign                |
| App                 |
| olica               |
| CION                |
| ons – Status Keport |
| งเลเบ               |
| S<br>Ze             |
| por                 |
| -                   |
|                     |
|                     |
|                     |

| Title<br>File Number<br>IP Family Number  | Country                     | Application No<br>Filing Date   | Patent No<br>Grant Date         | Client Ref. No.            | Representative Image |
|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1154553<br>001000US | United States of<br>America | 29/704,070<br>Aug 30, 2019      |                                 | Cairo Pants                |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1180447<br>001000AU | Australia                   | 202011139<br>Feb 28, 2020       | 202011139<br>March 27, 2020     | Cairo Jogger Pants -<br>AU |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1180493<br>001000CA | Canada                      | 193416<br>Feb 27, 2020          |                                 | Cairo Jogger Pants -<br>CA |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1181617<br>001000EM | European Union              | 0007721055-0010<br>Feb 28, 2020 | 0007721055-0010<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Cairo Jogger Pants -<br>EM |                      |

Page 10

| Title<br>File Number<br>IP Family Number      | Country                     | Application No<br>Filing Date   | Patent No<br>Grant Date         | Client Ref. No.   | Representative Image |
|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1154563<br>001100US     | United States of<br>America | 29/704,071<br>Aug 30, 2019      |                                 | Maxim Cargo Pants |                      |
| MEDICAL GARMENT<br>105706-1180449<br>001100AU | Australia                   | 202011140<br>Feb 28, 2020       | 202011140<br>March 27, 2020     | Maxim - AU        |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1180492<br>001100CA     | Canada                      | 193410<br>Feb 27, 2020          |                                 | Maxim - CA        |                      |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1181624<br>001100EM     | European Union              | 0007721055-0011<br>Feb 28, 2020 | 0007721055-0011<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Maxim - EM        |                      |

| America  Aug 30, 2019  Aug 30, 2019  Aug 30, 2019  202011141 202011141 202011141 Australia 202011141 Feb 28, 2020  Canada 193406 Feb 27, 2020  European Union 0007721055-0012 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020                                   | Title<br>File Number<br>IP Family Number  | Country                     | Application No Filing Date      | Patent No<br>Grant Date         | Client Ref. No.   | Representative Image   |
|--|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| Australia 202011141 202011141 Pisco Basic - AU Feb 28, 2020 March 27, 2020 Pisco Basic - CA Feb 27, 2020 Feb 28, 2020  | SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1154570<br>001200US | United States of<br>America | 29/704,073<br>Aug 30, 2019      |                                 | Pisco Basic Pants |  |
| Australia 202011141 2020111141 Pisco Basic - AU Feb 28, 2020 March 27, 2020 Pisco Basic - CA  Canada 193406 Feb 27, 2020 Pisco Basic - CA  European Union 0007721055-0012 0007721055-0012 Pisco Basic - EM  Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Pisco Basic - EM |   |                             |                                 |                                 |                   | programme  |
| Canada 193406 Feb 27, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020   | SCRUB PANTS                               | Australia                   | 202011141                       | 202011141<br>March 27 2020      | Pisco Basic - AU  | The state of the s |
| Canada 193406 Feb 27, 2020  Feb 28, 2020   | 105706-1180451                            |                             | TED 20, 2020                    | Malci zr, zozo                  |                   |  |
| Canada 193406<br>Feb 27, 2020 Pisco Basic - CA  European Union 0007721055-0012 0007721055-0012 Pisco Basic - EM  Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020   | 001200AU                                  |                             |                                 |                                 |                   |  |
| European Union 0007721055-0012 0007721055-0012 Pisco Basic - EM Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020  | SCRUB PANTS                               | Canada                      | 193406                          |                                 | Pisco Basic - CA  | POOD   |
| NTS European Union 0007721055-0012 0007721055-0012 Pisco Basic - EM Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020  | 105706-1180494                            |                             | Feb 27, 2020                    |                                 |                   |  |
| NTS European Union 0007721055-0012 0007721055-0012 Pisco Basic - EM Feb 28, 2020 Feb 28, 2020  | 001200CA                                  |                             |                                 |                                 |                   | grappostonen Euro  |
| NTS European Union   |   |                             |                                 |                                 |                   | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000  |
| 81627  | SCRUB PANTS                               | European Union              | 0007721055-0012<br>Feb 28, 2020 | 0007721055-0012<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Pisco Basic - EM  |  |
| 001200EM   | 105706-1181627                            |                             | 1 00 40, 4040                   | 160 20, 2020                    |                   |  |
|  | 001200EM                                  |                             |                                 |                                 |                   | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000  |

Page 12

| <del>_</del> _  |  |
|-----------------|--|
| le Countr       |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
| 0               |  |
| ò               |  |
| =               |  |
| =               |  |
| =               |  |
| 2               |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
| Country         |  |
|                 |  |
| Application No  |  |
| ₽               |  |
| O               |  |
| <u>o</u>        |  |
| ₹.              |  |
| lication No     |  |
| #               |  |
| 죠.              |  |
| <b>≍</b>        |  |
|                 |  |
| Z               |  |
| 0               |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
| 77              |  |
| ര്              |  |
| ₹               |  |
| <u> </u>        |  |
| =               |  |
|                 |  |
| <u> </u>        |  |
| Patent No       |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
| O               |  |
| ☱               |  |
| ው               |  |
| 3               |  |
| ~               |  |
| Z               |  |
| Œ.              |  |
| •               |  |
| 7               |  |
| ਨੁ              |  |
| •               |  |
| Client Ref. No. |  |
|                 |  |
|                 |  |
| _               |  |
| Repre           |  |
| <u></u>         |  |
| ₹epre           |  |
| Ø.              |  |
| Ś               |  |
| <u> </u>        |  |
| 2               |  |
| Ø.              |  |
| #.              |  |
| <               |  |
| n               |  |
|                 |  |
| =               |  |
| 3               |  |
| ima             |  |
| mag             |  |
| ) Image         |  |
| image           |  |
| sentative Image |  |
| Image           |  |
| · Image         |  |
| lmage           |  |

| Title<br>File Number<br>IP Family Number  | Country                     | Application No<br>Filing Date   | Patent No<br>Grant Date         | Client Ref. No.   | Representative Image     |
|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1154571<br>001300US | United States of<br>America | 29/704,074<br>Aug 30, 2019      |                                 | Tansen Jogger 2.0 |                          |
| MEDICAL GARMENT<br>105706-1180450         | Australia                   | 202011142<br>Feb 28, 2020       | 202011142<br>March 27, 2020     | Tansen - AU       |                          |
| 001300AU                                  |                             |                                 |                                 |                   |                          |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1181647             | Canada                      | 193408<br>Feb 27, 2020          |                                 | Tansen - CA       | Providence of the second |
| 001300CA                                  |                             |                                 |                                 |                   |                          |
| SCRUB PANTS<br>105706-1181628<br>001300EM | European Union              | 0007721055-0013<br>Feb 28, 2020 | 0007721055-0013<br>Feb 28, 2020 | Tansen - EM       |                          |

## EXHIBIT C

## Trademarks

| Country   | Mark                    | Status/<br>Sub Status | Serial No.<br>Filing Date | Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date | Owner      | Class/Description  |
|-----------|-------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|
| Australia | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN) | Registered            | 2053963(IR150<br>0857)    | 1500857               | FIGS, Inc. | 10 Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.   |
|           | <b>3</b>                |                       | Oct 17, 2019              | Oct 17, 2019          |            | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. |
| Australia | FIGS                    | Registered            | 1995841(IR145<br>5875)    | 1455875               | FIGS, Inc. | 10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets.  |
|           |                         |                       | Feb 13, 2019              | Feb 13, 2019          |            | ALL COLORS JACOBO.   |
| Australia | FIGS                    | Registered            | 2055339(IR150<br>1674)    | 1501674               | FIGS, Inc. | 25 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece lackets; lackets:   |
|           |                         |                       | Oct 28, 2019              | Oct 28, 2019          |            | windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.   |
| Australia | THREADS FOR THREADS     | Registered            | 2000957(IR145             | 1459528               | FIGS, Inc. | 45 Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pages and scrub inches to those in need.  |
|           |                         |                       | Feb 26, 2019              | Feb 26, 2019          |            | charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare                       |
| Cambodia  | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN) | Pending               | (IR1500857)               |                       | FIGS, Inc. | 10 Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub   |
|           |                         |                       | Oct 17, 2019              |                       |            | 25 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes: lab   |
|           | <b>(2)</b>              |                       |                           |                       |            | coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.   |
| Cambodia  | FIGS                    | Registered            | (IR1455875)               | 1455875               | FIGS, Inc. | 10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets.  |
|           |                         |                       | Feb 13, 2019              | Feb 13, 2019          |            |  |
| Cambodia  | FIGS                    | Pending               | (IR1501674)               |                       | FIGS, Inc. | 25 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece lackets; lackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts;                 |
|           |                         |                       | Oct 28, 2019              |                       |            | undershirts; hats.   |

|             |  |      |                            | Feb 13 2019             | Eeh 13 2019                            |                       |                         |                   |
|-------------|--|------|----------------------------|-------------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
| á           | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets.  | 10   | FIGS, Inc.                 | 1455875                 | (IR1455875)                            | Registered            | FIGS                    | European<br>Union |
|             | scrub tobs and partis not for surgical purposes, lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.  |      |                            |                         | 5                                      |                       | •                       |                   |
|             | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.  | 2 10 | FIGS, Inc.                 | 1500857                 | (IR1500857)                            | Registered            | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN) | European<br>Union |
| lue<br>ame  | scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.   |      |                            | Feb 26, 2019            | Feb 26, 2019                           |                       |                         |                   |
| am          | Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely,  | 45   | FIGS, Inc.                 | (IR1459528)             | (IR1459528)                            | Registered            | THREADS FOR THREADS     | China             |
| l á         | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets.  | 10   | FIGS, Inc.                 | 1455875<br>Feb 13, 2019 | (IR1455875)<br>Feb 13, 2019            | Registered            | FIGS                    | China             |
| neg<br>am   | scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.   | đ    | -<br>-<br>-<br>-<br>-<br>- |                         | Feb 26, 2019                           | -<br>-<br>-<br>-<br>- |                         | , and a second    |
| a<br>B      | Charitable services namely providing medical wearing appared n   | 45   | FIGS Inc                   |                         | 1948324                                | Pending               | THREADS FOR THREADS     | Canada            |
| rs;<br>irts | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.   | 25   | FIGS, Inc.                 |                         | 1999557(IR150<br>1674)<br>Oct 28, 2019 | Pending               | FIGS                    | Canada            |
|             | מוט אטטט ן מטאפוא.   |      |                            |                         | Feb 26, 2019                           |                       |                         |                   |
| àp          | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps   | 10   | FIGS, Inc.                 |                         | 1948231                                | Pending               | FIGS                    | Canada            |
|             | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.   | 25   |                            |                         | Oct 17, 2019                           |                       | •                       |                   |
|             | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.  | 10   | FIGS, Inc.                 |                         | 1998389(IR150<br>0857)                 | Pending               | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN) | Canada            |
| am am       | Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. | 45   | FIGS, Inc.                 |                         | (IR1459528)<br>Feb 26, 2019            | Pending               | THREADS FOR THREADS     | Cambodia          |
|             | ass/Description  | Clas | Owner                      | Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date   | Serial No.<br>Filing Date              | Status/<br>Sub Status | Mark                    | Country           |

| Indonesia  |                   | Indonesia   |  | Indonesia   | Guatemala   | Guatemala  | Guatemala  | Guatemala   | European<br>Union   | European<br>Union  | Country                   |
|--|-------------------|---|--|---|---|--|--|---|---|--|---------------------------|
| FIGS   |                   | FIGS  |  | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)   | FIGS  | FIGS   | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)  | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)   | THREADS FOR THREADS   | FIGS   | Mark                      |
| Pending  |                   | Registered  |  | Pending   | Pending   | Pending  | Pending  | Pending   | Registered  | Registered   | Status/<br>Sub Status     |
| (IR1501674)<br>Oct 28, 2019  | Feb 13, 2019      | (IR1455875)   | Oct 17, 2019   | (IR1500857)   | 2019012224<br>Dec 18, 2019  | 2019012223<br>Dec 18, 2019   | 2019012249<br>Dec 18, 2019   | 2019012248<br>Dec 18, 2019  | (IR1459528)<br>Feb 26, 2019   | (IR1501674)<br>Oct 28, 2019  | Serial No.<br>Filing Date |
|  | Feb 13, 2019      | 1455875   |  |   |   |  |  |   | 1459528<br>Feb 26, 2019   | 1501674<br>Oct 28, 2019  | Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date     |
| FIGS, Inc.   |                   | FIGS, Inc.  |  | FIGS, Inc.  | FIGS, Inc.  | FIGS, Inc.   | FIGS, Inc.   | FIGS, Inc.  | FIGS, Inc.  | FIGS, Inc.   | Owner                     |
| 25   |                   | 10  | 25   | 10  | 10  | 25   | 25   | 10  | 45  | 25   | Class                     |
| Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts: hats. | ala on as janton. | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub tackets | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats. | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats. | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats. | Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, name scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Class/Description         |

|              | ) Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets.   | FIGS, Inc. 10 | FIG                         | (IR1455875)<br>Feb 13, 2019   | Pending                                 | FIGS                         | Japan                             |
|--------------|--|---------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|---|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| -            | pants; surgical scrub hats.  Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.  | 25 25         | 7.0                         | Oct 17, 2019                  | 1 di 2 di | Choos & onleth (besiday)     | vapail                            |
| _            |  |               | 1459528 FIG<br>Feb 26, 2019 |                               | Registered                              | THREADS FOR THREADS          | International<br>Bureau<br>(WIPO) |
|              | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.  | FIGS, Inc. 10 | FIG                         | A0100108<br>Sep 10, 2020      | Pending                                 | FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD LOGO | International<br>Bureau<br>(WIPO) |
| •            | 5 Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.   | FIGS, Inc. 25 | 1501674 FIG<br>Oct 28, 2019 | 1501674 15<br>Oct 28, 2019 Oc | Registered                              | FIGS                         | International<br>Bureau<br>(WIPO) |
| F            | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets.   | FIGS, Inc. 10 | 1455875 FIG<br>Feb 13, 2019 | 1455875 14<br>Feb 13, 2019 Fe | Registered                              | FIGS                         | International<br>Bureau<br>(WIPO) |
| REEL: 057437 | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.  Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.  | FIGS, Inc. 10 | 1500857 FIG<br>Oct 17, 2019 | 1500857 15<br>Oct 17, 2019 Oc | Registered                              | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)      | International<br>Bureau<br>(WIPO) |
| FRAME        | Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. | FIGS, Inc. 45 | 1459528 FIG<br>Feb 26, 2019 |                               | Registered                              | THREADS FOR THREADS          | Indonesia                         |
| : 0637       | Class/Description  | Owner Cli     | Reg. No. Ov<br>Reg. Date    | Serial No. R                  | Status/<br>Sub Status                   | Mark                         | Country                           |

|  | Ž  | Ž  |  |   |   | Ja  |       |   | Ja   | Ja   | . <u></u>                 |
|--|--|--|--|---|---|---|-------|---|--|--|---------------------------|
| Mexico   | Mexico   | Mexico   |  | Mexico  |   | Japan   |       |   | Japan  | Japan  | Country                   |
| THREADS FOR THREADS  | FIGS   | FIGS   | 4  | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)   |   | THREADS FOR THREADS   | OF GS | LOGO  | FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD  | FIGS   | Mark                      |
| Pending  | Pending  | Pending  |  | Pending   |   | Registered  |       |   | Pending  | Penaing  | Status/<br>Sub Status     |
| (IR1459528)<br>Feb 26, 2019  | (IR1501674)<br>Oct 28, 2019  | 2180910(IR145<br>5875)<br>Feb 13, 2019   | Oct 17, 2019   | (IR1500857)   | Feb 26, 2019  | (IR1459528)   |       | Sep 10, 2020  | A0100108   | (IR1501674)<br>Oct 28, 2019  | Serial No.<br>Filing Date |
|  |  |  |  |   | Feb 26, 2019  | 1459528   |       |   |  |  | Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date     |
| FIGS, Inc.   | FIGS, Inc.   | FIGS, Inc.   |  | FIGS, Inc.  |   | FIGS, Inc.  |       |   | FIGS, Inc.   | FIGS, Inc.   | Owner                     |
| 45   | 25   | 10   | 25   | 10  |   | 45  |       |   | 10   | 25   | Class                     |
| Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets. | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats. | charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. | Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, |       | and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease. | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Class/Description         |

| Mark  Status  Serial No.  Sub Status  Serial No.  Sub Status  Sub  |   | Peru   |  | Peru  |              | Peru  |  | Peru  |   | Oman  | Oman   |  | Oman  |              | Oman  | Country                   |
|--|---|--|--|---|--------------|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|---|--------------|---|---------------------------|
| Lus         Serial No.<br>Filling Date         Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date         Owner<br>Reg. Date         Class/I<br>FIGS, Inc.         Class/I<br>10           (IR1500857)         Cot 17, 2019         FIGS, Inc.         10           (IR1455875)         FIGS, Inc.         10           Feb 13, 2019         FIGS, Inc.         10           (IR1501674)         FIGS, Inc.         25           Oct 28, 2019         FIGS, Inc.         25           (IR1459528)         FIGS, Inc.         45           Feb 26, 2019         Jan 30, 2020         25           Nov 20, 2019         May 7, 2019         FIGS, Inc.         10           Mar 14, 2019         May 7, 2019         FIGS, Inc.         25           Nov 20, 2019         S00116436         FIGS, Inc.         25           Jul 5, 2019         Jul 5, 2019         45  |   | THREADS FOR THREADS  |  | FIGS  |              | FIGS  | 0  | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)   |   | THREADS FOR THREADS   | T G  | 1000   | FIGS  |              | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)                                   | Mark                      |
| Reg. No.       Owner       Class/I         e Reg. Date       FIGS, Inc.       10         Reg. Date       FIGS, Inc.       10         FIGS, Inc.       10         FIGS, Inc.       10         FIGS, Inc.       45         D1       P00278804       FIGS, Inc.       10         May 7, 2019       FIGS, Inc.       25         Jul 5, 2019       FIGS, Inc.       45  |   | Registered   |  | Suspended   |              | Registered  |  | Registered  |   | Published   | Published  | 7  | Published   | _            | Published   | Status/<br>Sub Status     |
| We Higs, Inc.     Class/I       FIGS, Inc.     10       FIGS, Inc.     25       FIGS, Inc.     10       FIGS, Inc.     10       FIGS, Inc.     10       FIGS, Inc.     25       FIGS, Inc.     25  | Feb 26, 2019  | 9 000787022201   | Nov 20, 2019                               | 8266602019  | Mar 14, 2019 | 000789567201<br>9   | NOV 20, 2019   | 8266612019  | Feb 26, 2019  | (IR1459528)   | (IK1501674)<br>Oct 28, 2019  | Feb 13, 2019   | (IR1455875)   | Oct 17, 2019 | (IR1500857)   | Serial No.<br>Filing Date |
| Class/I 25 10 25 10 25 10  | JUI 3, 2018   | S00116436  |  |   | May 7, 2019  | P00278804   | Jan 30, 2020   | 00026142  |   |   |  |  |   |              |   | Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date     |
| Class/Description  Class/Description  Class/Description  Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.  Sorub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.  Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in new scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in new scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in new scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in new scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in new charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, name scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to thealthcare professionals in developing countries.  Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub bats.  Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub pants, scrub pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.  Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in new scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in new (social services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, name |   | FIGS, Inc.   |  | FIGS, Inc.  |              | FIGS, Inc.  |  | FIGS, Inc.  |   | FIGS, Inc.  | FIGS, Inc.   | 100  | FIGS, Inc.  |              | FIGS, Inc.  | Owner                     |
| Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.  Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; 1-shirts; undershirts; hats.  Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, name scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub tops, scrub tops, scrub tops, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in nee charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, name scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in nee charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, name scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in nee charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, name scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.  Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.  Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.  Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, crub caps, and scrub jackets to those in nee scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in nee scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in nee scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, crub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets to healthcare providing medical wearing apparel, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, crub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets to healthcare providing medical wearing apparel, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely providing |   | 45   |  | 25  |              | 10  | 25   | 10  |   | 45  | 25   | 2  | 10  | 25           | 10  | Clas                      |
| - ** - * * * *   | (social services rendered by others to meet the needs of individuals), charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. | Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need (social services randered by others to meet the needs of individuals). | vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; nullovers; raincoats; fleece tackets; lackets; windbreakers; |              | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets. | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats. | charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. | Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub pants, scrub toos, scrub caps, and scrub lackets to those in need: | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | A COURT DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scruh jackets | its.         | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub | s/Description             |

|  |               |                                 |                             |                       | <b>(</b> )              |                       |
|--|---------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| <ul> <li>Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical<br/>scrub hats.</li> <li>Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes: lab coats: pullovers:</li> </ul>   | FIGS, Inc. 10 | 1500857<br>Oct 17, 2019         | (IR1500857)<br>Oct 17, 2019 | Registered            | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN) | Russian<br>Federation |
| charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries.            |               | Feb 26, 2019                    | Feb 26, 2019                |                       |                         | , co                  |
| Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need:   | FIGS, Inc. 45 | 1459528                         | (IR1459528)                 | Registered            | THREADS FOR THREADS     | Republic of           |
| <ul> <li>Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers;<br/>raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts;<br/>undershirts; hats.</li> </ul> | FIGS, Inc. 25 |                                 | (IR1501674)<br>Oct 28, 2019 | Pending               | FIGS                    | Republic of<br>Korea  |
| Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets.  | FIGS, Inc. 10 |                                 | (IR1455875)<br>Feb 13, 2019 | Pending               | FIGS                    | Republic of<br>Korea  |
|  |               |                                 | Oct 17, 2019                | Q                     | 3                       | Korea                 |
| ) Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub  | FIGS, Inc. 10 |                                 | (IR1500857)                 | Pending               | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN) | Republic of           |
| Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.  | FIGS, Inc. 10 | 4201950785<br>7<br>Feb 17, 2020 | 42019507857<br>Nov 13, 2019 | Registered            | FIGS                    | Philippines           |
| Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.                             | FIGS, Inc. 25 |                                 | 42019507855<br>Nov 13, 2019 | Allowed               | FIGS                    | Philippines           |
|  | 25            | Jul 3, 2020                     | Nov 13, 2019                |                       | 9                       |                       |
| <ul> <li>Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical<br/>scrub hats.</li> </ul>  | FIGS, Inc. 10 | 4201900507<br>856               | 42019507856                 | Registered            | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN) | Philippines           |
| Class/Description  | Owner Cla     | Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date           | Serial No.<br>Filing Date   | Status/<br>Sub Status | Mark                    | Country               |

| Sri Lanka FIGS  |  | Sri Lanka FIGS  | Sri Lanka CROSS  |              | Sri Lanka CROSS   |                 | Saudi Arabia FIGS  |  | Saudi Arabia FIGS  | Federation  |  | Federation   | Russian FIGS  | rederation         | Russian FIGS  | Country Mark              |
|---|--|---|--|--------------|---|-----------------|--|--|--|---|--|--|---|--------------------|---|---------------------------|
|   |  |   | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)  | 0            | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)   |                 |  |  |  |   | THREADS FOR THREADS  |  |   |                    |   |                           |
| Pending   | C  | Pending   | Pending  |              | Pending   |                 | Registered   |  | Registered   |   | Registered   |  | Registered  |                    | Registered  | Status/<br>Sub Status     |
| 246580<br>Nov 15, 2019  | Nov 15, 2019   | 246579  | 246581<br>Nov 15, 2019   | NOV 15, 2019 | 246582  | Dec 30, 2019    | 213834   | Dec 30, 2019   | 213840   | Feb 26, 2019  | (IR1459528)  | Oct 28, 2019   | (IR1501674)   | Feb 13, 2019       | (IR1455875)   | Serial No.<br>Filing Date |
|   |  |   |  |              |   | May 21,<br>2020 | 1441013525   | May 21,<br>2020  | 1441013531   | Feb 26, 2019  | 1459528  | Oct 28, 2019   | 1501674   | Feb 13, 2019       | 1455875   | Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date     |
| FIGS, Inc.  |  | FIGS, Inc.  | FIGS, Inc.   |              | FIGS, Inc.  |                 | FIGS, Inc.   |  | FIGS, Inc.   |   | FIGS, Inc.   |  | FIGS, Inc.  |                    | FIGS, Inc.  | Owner                     |
| 10  |  | 25  | 25   |              | 10  |                 | 10   |  | 25   |   | 45   |  | 25  |                    | 10  | Class                     |
| Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats. | raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. |              | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats. |                 | Clothing especifically for operating rooms, mask for use by medical personnel. | ready-made clothing, socks, tee-shirts, underclothing, vests, waterproof clothing. | Aprons [clothing], coats, hats, jackets [clothing], jerseys [clothing], knitwear [clothing], outerclothing, overalls, pants, ponchos, pullovers, | scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need: charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. | Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, name | raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats. | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; | and scrub Jackets: | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, | ass/Description           |

| Country           | Mark                    | Status/<br>Sub Status | Serial No.<br>Filing Date | Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date | Owner      | Class/L | Class/Description   |
|-------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------|---------|---|
| Taiwan<br>BOC     | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN) | Registered            | 108075018                 | 02077108              | FIGS, Inc. | 10      | Surgical suits; surgical tops; surgical pants; surgical hats  |
| Ċ                 | <b>4</b>                | _                     | Nov 14, 2019              | Aug 1, 2020           |            | 25      | Tops and pants; uniform coats for laboratory use; pullovers; raincoats. Theece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirt hats.                             |
| Taiwan            | FIGS                    | Registered            | 108075019                 | 02074993              | FIGS, Inc. | 25      | Tops and pants; uniform coats for laboratory use; pullovers; raincoats;   |
| H.O.C.            |                         |                       | Nov 14, 2019              | Aug 1, 2020           |            |         | lleece Jackets; Jackets; willobreakers; vests; socks; I-shirts; undershirts;<br>hats.   |
| Taiwan            | FIGS                    | Registered            | 108075020                 | 02074544              | FIGS, Inc. | 10      | Surgical suits; surgical tops; surgical pants; surgical hats  |
|                   |                         |                       | Nov 14, 2019              | Aug 1, 2020           |            |         |   |
| United<br>Kingdom | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN) | Registered            | (IR1500857)               | 1500857               | FIGS, Inc. | 10      | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.   |
|                   | 3                       |                       | Oct 17, 2019              | Oct 17, 2019          |            | 25      | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; 1-shirts; undershirts; hats                   |
|                   | <b>C</b>                |                       |                           |                       |            |         |   |
| United<br>Kingdom | FIGS                    | Registered            | (IR1455875)               | 1455875               | FIGS, Inc. | 10      | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets.   |
|                   |                         |                       | Feb 13, 2019              | Feb 13, 2019          |            |         |   |
| United<br>Kingdom | FIGS                    | Registered            | (IR1501674)               | 1501674               | FIGS, Inc. | 25      | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts                                      |
|                   |                         |                       |                           |                       |            | ı       | 0   |
| United            | THREADS FOR THREADS     | Registered            | (IR1459528)               | 1459528               | FIGS, Inc. | 45      | Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub parts for those in pead-   |
| Niigooii          |                         |                       | Feb 26, 2019              | Feb 26, 2019          |            |         | charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. |

| United States of America  | O. San Circu                    | United States   |              | United States of America   |  |   |                                    |                       | United States of America   |   |  |                           |   | United States of America  | Country                   |
|---|---------------------------------|---|--------------|--|--|---|------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|---|--|---------------------------|---|---|---------------------------|
| FIGS  |                                 | FIGS  |              | CROSS DESIGN   |  | (   | <del>(</del> )                     |                       | CROSS AND SHIELD   |   |  |                           |   | AWESOME HUMANS  | Mark                      |
| Suspended   |                                 | Registered  |              | Registered   |  |   |                                    |                       | Registered   |   |  |                           |   | Suspended   | Status/<br>Sub Status     |
| 88663404  | Apr 28, 2013                    | 85916913  | Sep 20, 2012 | 85734345   |  |   |                                    | Aug 6, 2019           | 88568178   |   |  |                           | Oct 10, 2019                              | 88649306  | Serial No.<br>Filing Date |
|   | Dec 17, 2013                    | 4450979   | Oct 22, 2013 | 4420765  |  |   |                                    | Mar 3, 2020           | 6001836  |   |  |                           |   |   | Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date     |
| FIGS, Inc.  |                                 | FIGS, Inc.  |              | FIGS, Inc.   |  |   |                                    |                       | FIGS, Inc.   |   |  |                           |   | FIGS, Inc.  | Owner                     |
| 25  |                                 | 10  |              | 10   | 45   | 25  | 21                                 | 18                    | 10   | 41  | 26 25  | 21                        | 16  | 10  | Class                     |
| Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats | and corresponding to the second | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub lackers |              | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants; medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub tops. | undershirds; nate.  Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, charitable services, namely, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets apparel, namely, charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; | Aluminum water bottles sold empty. | Backpacks; tote bags. | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats | Online blogs featuring profiles of healthcare professionals and healthcare professionals' contributions to the medical field. | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.  Ornamental novelty pins. | Water bottles sold empty. | Retractable reels for name badge holders. | Surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub caps; surgical scrub jackets. | Class/Description         |

| Country   Mark   Status   Sardu No   Reg No.   Owner   Class Description   Class Des   | L           |  |    |      | :::a: :0; t0:0            |                       |                              |                             |
|--|-------------|--|----|------|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Mark    Subtoks   Serial No.   Reg. No.   Owner   Class/Description   Surgical serial No.   Serial No.   Reg. No.   Owner   Class/Description   Surgical serial No.   Surgical serial to saving apparel, namely, serial parts, south logs, sorth cases   |             | and scrub jackets.   |    |      | Mar 13 2019               |                       |                              |                             |
| Mark    Sub Status    Sprial No.   Reg. No.   Owner   Class/Description  |             | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps,  |    | FIGS | 4201907300                | Published             | FIGS                         | Vietnam                     |
| Mark    Status   Serial No. Serial No. Sub Status   Filing Date   Reg. No. Sub Status   Filing Date   Reg. Date  |             | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.   | 25 |      | Oct 17, 2019              |                       | 4                            |                             |
| Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filing Date Reg. No. Sub Status Filing Date Reg. D |             | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats.  |    | FIGS | (IR1500857)               | Pending               | CROSS & SHIELD (DESIGN)      | Vietnam                     |
| Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filling Date  Reg. No.  Owner  Class/Description  Class/Description  Class/Description  Aug 10, 2020  FIGS, Inc.  10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scnub partis, surgical scrub tops: surgical scrub tops: surgical scrub partis, surgical scrub hats; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.  FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD  Pending  90103635  FIGS, Inc.  10 Medical wearing apparel, namely, scnub partis, scrub tops: surgical scrub tops: surgica |             | charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need; charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. |    | 119  | 88092960<br>Aug 26, 2018  | Hegistered            | HHEADS FOR THREADS           | United States<br>of America |
| Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filling Date  Reg. No.  Downer  Class/Description  Pending  Aug 10, 2020  FIGS, AND CROSS & SHIELD  Pending  PiGS, Inc.  ID  Surgical scrub bails: surgical scrub bails: surgic | 1           | -  | ł  | -    | 2000000                   |                       | H H                          | :                           |
| mark         Status/<br>Sub Status         Serial No.<br>Filing Date<br>Aug 10, 2020         Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date<br>Reg. Date         Owner         Class/Description           es         FIGS.         And 10, 2020         HIGS. Inc.         10         Sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.           es         FIONTECHNOLOGY         Pending         90103646<br>Aug 10, 2020         FIGS. Inc.         10         Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; scrub tops; scrub caps and scrub hals; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.           es         FIONX         Pending         90103646<br>Aug 10, 2020         FIGS. Inc.         10         Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hals; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.           es         FIONX         Pending         90103634<br>Aug 10, 2020         FIGS. Inc.         10         Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub tops; surgical s  |             | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets.   |    | 2016 | 86860626<br>Dec 29, 2015  | Registered            | TECHNICAL COMFORT            | United States of America    |
| Mark  Status/ Sub Status/ Sub Status/ Filing Date  Reg. Date FIGS. Inc. FIGS. AND CROSS & SHIELD Pending FIGS Inc. FIGS, Inc. F |             | disease.<br>Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers;<br>raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts;<br>undershirts; hats.   | 25 |      | Aug 10, 2020              |                       |                              |                             |
| Mark  Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filing Date  Reg. No. Filing Date  Reg. Date  Reg. Date  Figs. Inc. Logo  Figs. Inc. Logo  Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Logo  Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Aug 10, 2020  Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Aug 10, 2020  Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Aug 10, 2020  Figs. Inc. Figs. |             | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of  |    | FIGS | 90103654                  | Pending               | FIONX                        | United States of America    |
| Mark  Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Serial No. Sub Status  Filling Date Figs. Name Aug 10, 2020  Figs. Inc. LOGO  Figs. Inc. Aug 10, 2020  Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Aug 10, 2020  Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Aug 10, 2020  Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Figs. Inc. Aug 10, 2020  Figs. Inc. |             | Scrub tops and pants not for surgical purposes; lab coats; pullovers; raincoats; fleece jackets; jackets; windbreakers; vests; socks; t-shirts; undershirts; hats.   | 25 |      | Aug 10, 2020              |                       |                              |                             |
| Mark  Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filling Date  Reg. No. Sub Status  Filling Date  Reg. Date  Figs, Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc.  | RE          | Surgical scrub suits; surgical scrub tops; surgical scrub pants; surgical scrub hats; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of  |    | FIG  | 90103646                  | Pending               | FIONTECHNOLOGY               | United States of America    |
| Mark         Status/<br>Sub Status         Serial No.<br>Filing Date         Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date         Owner         Class/Description           les         FIGS         Pending         90103641         FIGS, Inc.         10         Sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.           res         FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD         Pending         90103635<br>Aug 10, 2020         FIGS, Inc.<br>Aug 10, 2020         FIGS, Inc.<br>FIGS, Inc.<br>Aug 10, 2020         10         Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the part spread of disease.  | L<br>EL: 05 |  |    |      |                           |                       | <b>o</b> FIGS                |                             |
| Hark  Mark  Mark  Status/ Sub Status  Filling Date Reg. No. Reg. No. Filling Date Reg. Date FIGS, Inc. FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD Reg. Date Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending Pending FIGS, Inc. FIGS, Inc. FIGS, Inc. FIGS, Inc. FIGS, Inc. FIGS, Inc. Aug 10, 2020 FIGS, Inc. FIGS, Inc. FIGS, Inc. And Scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the pants.  | 743         | spread of disease.   |    |      | Aug 10, 2020              |                       |                              |                             |
| Mark       Status/<br>Sub Status       Serial No.<br>Filing Date       Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date       Owner       Class/Description         les       FIGS       Pending       90103641       FIGS, Inc.       10       Sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.         Les       FIGS       Aug 10, 2020       Aug 10, 2020       FIGS, Inc.       10       Sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.  | 7 F         | Medical wearing apparel, namely, scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps and scrub jackets; sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the  |    | FIG  | 90103635                  | Pending               | FIGS AND CROSS & SHIELD LOGO | United States of America    |
| Mark Status/ Serial No. Reg. No. Owner Class/Description Sub Status Filling Date Reg. Date FIGS Pending 90103641 FIGS, Inc. 10 Sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.  | RA          | T  |    |      | Aug 10, 2020              |                       |                              | כו אוויפווכמ                |
| Mark Status/ Serial No. Reg. No. Owner Class/Description Sub Status Filing Date Reg. Date  | ME          | Sanitary masks made of cloth for reduction in the spread of disease.   |    |      | 90103641                  | Pending               | FIGS                         | United States               |
|  | □<br>∷ 064  | ss/Description   |    |      | Serial No.<br>Filing Date | Status/<br>Sub Status | Mark                         | Country                     |

| Charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to those in need charitable services, namely, providing medical wearing apparel, namely scrub pants, scrub tops, scrub caps, and scrub jackets to healthcare professionals in developing countries. | FIGS, Inc. |          | 4201905620<br>Feb 26, 2019 | Published             | THREADS FOR THREADS | Vietnam  |
|---|------------|----------|----------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------|
|   | G,         |          | Oct 28, 2019               | -<br>-<br>-<br>-<br>- | Č                   | * ICHICA |
| 25 Scrub tons and parts not for surgical numbers: lab coats: nullovers:   | FIGS Inc   |          | (IB1501674)                | Pending               | FIGS                | Vietnam  |
| Class/Description   | Owner      | Reg. No. | Serial No.<br>Filing Date  | Status/<br>Sub Status | Mark                | Country  |

REEL: 057437 FRAME: 0645